LPS pipe supports
This chapter gives detailled descriptions of hangers.
General table of basic types:
L
L
B
L

rod is 1 m. If required,
different length is possible.
Type designation without value H
refers to standard version  see
table. Different value is possible if
required..
Example: 1K000160000C
LPS pipe supports
Designation of hanger:
1L0  00  DN  height H  length L  type of attachment
example: 1L0002001402000C = hanger type L for temperatures up to 300 °C,
diameter DN 200, height H 140 mm, length of hanger 2000 mm, attachment of type C
Designation of spring hanger:
1LV  YY  DN  height H  length L  type of attachment
example: 1K40622501501500A = spring hanger type K for temperatures up
to 300 °C, spring 6,3 kN with travel 100 mm, spring in rod, diameter DN 500
with height H 150 mm, length of hanger 1500 mm, attachment of type A
rod hanger for elbows
Type range: rod hanger with weldon lug for elbows (R=1,5DN)
Pipe diameters: DN 50  DN 500
Temperature: up to 350 °C (type 1)
Special abnormal size and thermal variations are possible if
required.
T  temperature:
1  up to 350 °C
Standard coating system  primer.
The parts with threads are
galvanized.
Nominal load is for 80 °C (see table)
for 250 °C  0,7 x F (80 °C)
for 350 °C  0,5 x F (80 °C)
L
O
O
D
t
Spring hangers: diameter of
threaded rod corresponds with
the size and load of spring (see
chap. 2).
YY  size of spring  chap. 2/1
attachment  chap. 1/2
typ [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kN] [kg]
50 13 135 18 22 8 3 2,5 0,4
65 13 135 18 22 8 3 2,5 0,4
80 17 140 23 28 10 5 5 0,7
100 17 140 23 28 10 5 5 0,8
125 21 145 30 37 15 5 10 1,6
150 26 150 33 40 18 6 20 2,1
200 26 145 33 40 18 6 20 2,2
250 26 145 33 40 18 6 20 2,2
300 34 145 33 50 20 7 40 3,3
350 34 125 40 50 20 7 40 3,3
400 34 115 40 50 20 7 40 3,3
450 41 115 50 65 25 7 60 6,5
500 41 110 50 65 25 7 60 6,5
weightDN weld loadd H R C t
See hanger type A  chap. 3/3